
Bible Reading Guide 

 

March 2022 
 

Tuesday, March 1 

 Numbers 1, 2 

 Psalm 60 

 Hebrews 1  
Wednesday, March 2 

 Numbers 3, 4 

 Psalm 61 

 Hebrews 2  
Thursday, March 3 

 Numbers 5, 6 

 Psalm 62 
 Hebrews 3  

Friday, March 4 

 Numbers 7, 8 

 Psalm63 

 Hebrews 4   

Saturday, March 5 

 Numbers 9, 10 

 Psalm 64 

 Hebrews 5  

Sunday, March 6 

 Numbers 11, 12 

 Psalm 65 

 Hebrews 6  
“The coming of Jesus Christ is not a 

peaceful thing; it is a disturbing thing 

because it means the destruction of 

every peace that is not based on a 

personal relationship to him.” 
(Oswald Chambers, “Did Jesus Christ come for 

Peace?” Complete Works, 1003.) 

 

Monday, March 7 

 Numbers 13, 14 

 Psalm 66 

 Hebrews 7  

Tuesday, March 8 

 Numbers 15, 16 

 Psalm 67 

 Hebrews 8  

Wednesday, March 9 

 Numbers 17, 18 

 Psalm 68 

 Hebrews 9  

Thursday, March 10 

 Numbers 19,20 

 Psalm 69 

 Hebrews 10  

Friday, March 11 

 Numbers 21, 22 

 Psalm 70 

 Hebrews 11  

Saturday, March 12 

 Numbers 23, 24 

 Psalm 71 

 Hebrews 12  

Sunday, March 13 

 Numbers 25,26 

 Psalm 72 

 Hebrews 13  

“In the temple instead of seeing a 

“meek and mild and gentle Jesus,” we 

see a terrible Being with whip of small 

cords in His hand, driving out the 

money changers. ‘I am meek and lowly 

in heart,’ says Jesus, but his meekness 

is towards God . . .”  
       (Chambers, Works, 1003). 

Monday, March 14 
 Numbers 27, 28 

 Psalm 73 

 James 1:1-18  

Tuesday, March 15 

 Numbers 29, 30 

 Psalm 74 

 James 1:19-27 

Wednesday, March 16 

 Numbers 31, 32 

 Psalm 75  

 James 2:1-13  

Thursday, March 17 

 Numbers 33, 34 

 Psalm 76 

 James 2:14-26 

Friday, March 18 

 Numbers 35, 36         

 Psalm 77 

 James 3:1-12 

Saturday, March 19 

 Deuteronomy 1, 2     

 Psalm 78 

 James 3:13-18  

Sunday, March 20 

 Deuteronomy 3, 4 

 Psalm 79 

 James 4:1-12  

“Jesus Christ demands that we be as 

holy as he is himself, that we reach the 

‘whiter than snow-shine’ in our 

conduct, that we are unfathomably 

pure in heart [toward God] . . . if all 

Jesus came to do was to put before us 

an ideal we cannot attain, we are 

happier without knowing it. But Jesus 

did not come primarily to teach: he 

came to put within us his own 

disposition, viz., Holy Spirit, whereby 

we can live a totally new life.”  
              (Chambers, Works, 1003). 

Monday, March 21 

 Deuteronomy 5, 6       

 Psalm 80 

 James 4:13-17  

Tuesday, March 22 

 Deuteronomy 7, 8     

 Psalm 81 

 James 5:1-12  

Wednesday, March 23 

 Deuteronomy 9, 10    

 Psalm 82 

 James 5:13-20  
Thursday, March 24 

 Deuteronomy 11, 12 

 Psalm 83 

 1 Peter 1:1-12 

Friday, March 25 

 Deuteronomy 13, 14 

 Psalm 84 

 1Peter 1:13-25  

Saturday, March 26 

 Deuteronomy 15, 16 

 Psalm 85 

 1 Peter 2:1-10 

Sunday, March 27 

 Deuteronomy 17, 18 

 Psalm 86 

 1 Peter 2: 11-3:7 

“The peace that Jesus gives is never 

engineered by circumstances on the 

outside; it is a peace based on a 

personal relationship that holds all 

through. “In the world you will have 

tribulation . . . in me . . . peace.’ His is 

a peace ‘that passes understanding.’”    

        (Chambers, Works, 1003) 
Monday, March 28 

 Deuteronomy 19, 20 

 Psalm 87 

 1 Peter 3:8-22  

Tuesday, March 29 

 Deuteronomy 21, 22 

 Psalm 88 

 1 Peter 4:1-11  

Wednesday, March 30 

 Deuteronomy 23, 24 

 Psalm 89 

 1 Peter 4:12-19  

Thursday, March 31 

 Deuteronomy 25, 26    

 Psalm 90 

 1 Peter 5 

 

 

Verse of the Month  
EPHESIANS 2: 13–15a  
“But now in Christ Jesus you who once 
were far away have been brought near 
through the blood of Christ. 14For he 
himself is our peace, who has made the 
two one and has destroyed the barrier, 
the dividing wall of hostility, 15by 
abolishing in his flesh the law with its 
commandments and regulations.” 


